
~~JASSY OF THE UNITED STATES O~ AMERIC~ 

~A~G~OK, THAIlANJ 

,)CT 27, 191:J9 

TO WrlOM IT MAY CJNCERN: 

rlOANG DAC T~UNC; 

HO HOA S:::N 

ADJRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEwl#: 29222 

B)~ 'J 

nOR ;~ 
~ FE,:- 51 (IV 
1 JE~ 61 WI~E 

JG~ LOT E C/C NG T~IEN T~U~T 
;> [;1 

rIP H~ C!1T MIN'"i 

440S4) 

NH~NG NG~OI CO T~N T~EN DAY ~U0C CJI NHU T~M OJ TIEU-CYUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NH!~N, SU GUYET-DINH CU0! CUNG DE H31 au DIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUCC VAJ SUOC PHO~G-Vl~ CUA Vlt~-CHUC S0 DI-TPU H~Y TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HGA-~Y V~ KET-)UQ VI~C KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO 5U CrlAD-THUAN CU01 CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ~OI KHOI VIET-N~M, MOl NGUOI CAN C0 sue KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI ~U 

NH~NG OIEU-KIEN CUI LU~T DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THt, TRONG TRJONG H0P NrlUNS ~GUO! NAY Duae CH!NH-~UYE~ VIET-NAM CHO 
PH~P XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY ~! CHO PHEP rlO DUOC THI HANH T~I 

VIET-NAM NHUNG T~U-TUC CAN THIEl LIEN-QU4N D~N HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CrlUQNG-TRINH ~A 01 CO T~AT TU (OOP), KE C~ NHUNG THU­
TUC KrlAM SUC-KHO~, THU-N~HIE~ Y-TE CJN THI2T VA Dunc CHINH-QUY~N 

VIET-NAM CHO PHEP ;A? VI~N-C~UC co THAM-QUY~N CUA CHINH-?HU HOA-KY DE 
ouac PHONG-VAN. 

DIEU KIEN JUOC DINrl-CU TAl HOA-KY eUA BAT CU NGUOI N~0 CO Tf~ TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CJ THe KHONG CON HI~U lUC NUl, TRONG MOT SO T~UON~ HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHA~, lY-JI, D~N TUJI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
071 a 3 '~55570) 
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:-IGAN:; THI .~Ar 

,9j9 DAN U,{ 
i:LlEN~OCJ 

)rd~rl~ )iPprt~re °ro;ra~ 

.l,merican '-.'nbassy 
A~C ~~n Franc~sco 9~346 

:V Number 44·)34 

The enclosad int~r~at1~n p,;r~ains to ycur ~ntere,t in ~ha 1rderly 
~epartur~ ~ro,rs~. ~1~25e read 9nd follow all tne in$truction~ 
very carefJlly. ~nen c~~~unicetin9 with this office by letter, 
you must ALWAY~ re f 9r tu tn~ !V "umb~r ~xactly aa it a~p~ars 
above. 

aD? files ara beln) r&vl~w~d b~ cate10ry priority. The attached 
1. e t t ~ r 0 f l n t r ..) due t ion h.;.:; b '? ') n is:5 U;. d c, S ::l r ~ suI t 0 f you I'" 
r e 1 a t ~ v ",' '" f::.. 1 ,.:; '; c' t o;J 0 r 'i C ~ ;r. ::. n . 'J r:' "., 0 u r :.:> r i ('! r i t Y .. -: h ., d 'J 1 .~ • 
yo~ may nave oth~r fa~~l. m2~h~r5 ~h05~ files nave not Yit been 
r ~ II i a Iii ~ d • The .1. r f i 1 e s u; =-::. 1 h -2 r a vie UI e don,: e w'?' "a v e C j mol EO t ,;: d 
:he revi~w of all ~i;har prior::'ty c~t8;cries an~ reach t~e 
cate~ory of th~ C?5&3 ~+ ylU r re~alnin~ relatives. 

=ollo~Ln~ i~ !n ~n~li~' transl~tion of th~ 3nclOied Lattar of 
Introduct~on 

Th~ abov& named ~ndivlJu~l~ ap~e~r to QUal1tf for resettle'nent in the 
Unlted ~tates Jt A~erica. A fin~l daclsio~ as to thair eli;ibility, 
no~ever, cQn only ~e m~d: ~fter th~y h?ve De~n int~rviaw?d by the 
appropriate Unlt~d St~t9S im~i2ra·ion or consular offi:ials and have 
nad certain r~quir~d medic~l examin~tions ~nd tests. Aporoval will 
depend on th. lndividu31s ~ein. determined by U.~. officials, prior to 
the ~ndividual'~ d~p~rture fro~ V1~tna~, to be in s~ti5f~ctory health 
and to maet th? re~uir~m~nt5 ~f U.S. imm~;ration laws. 

Therefore, snG~la thas? in~ivi1u~ls reeeiva exit permissio~ from the 
~ietname5& Gov&rnmant, w~ requ~st th~t tne~ be p~rmittQd to undertake 
1n VIetnam all fJrmalitie3 ~nd processinq ~onnected ~i~h t~eir 
applLcstLcn to l?a~e V~&tn~~ und!r tne u.s. Urderly 'epartura Program, 
1nclud~n~ the re~ulred m~dic~l AK~minations ana tests, 3nd that they 
oe permitted b, th~ Vi~tnaMe3& authorities to ?ppear b.fora the aporo­
~riate United Std~e5 Sov@rnment offici~15 to b1 interview~d. 

The quallt1cation of any individuel n8 •• 0 in tnis lett~r for r85ett19-
ment in tne Unitaa St~te3 ma~ ~e invalid?ted in cert31n situations, 
~ncluding ~arrlaJe, dlvorc~, ths at~3inment of age of 21, or death. 

cncl: Letter of IntrodJction 
Inst,.uction~ 

co~ IM .. K 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN o e>; -E 
• '"'J 

., P. \ t9 1. td::C <f.../ 

)l. Number of Accompanying Relatives: t,J-; )~ Q ~i~ rru..) 
___ Days Reeducation Time: ~ Years Months ---

IV t t. l4. (;? ~ L.t 
VEWL t ~ q ". 2- 'l.-

1-171 : _____ ~y~e~s~; ___ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P:E~RM~IT~: __ ~y~e~s~;~ __ ~No. 

Special List f 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 
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CLA~~E KIM cue 
PO BOX ~33 
HA~THORNE 

~rderly ~.parturp Dro~rA~ 

~merlc~n ~mbqssy 

A?O S~n Francisco Q~3~6 

IV Number 6117 

The enclo$ad infor~dtion p~rt~ins to y~ur inter~$t in th~ Qrd9rly 
Departure ?rogr~m. P13~J. ra~d anj follow all th~ instructions 
very carafully. Wnen co~~unic~tin~ with this office by l~tt~r, 
you must ALWAYS rofer to thp IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

OUP files are being re~lewed by c~t~~or, priQrity. Tha attached 
Letter of Introduction has been is~u~d a6 a result of your 
relativels file ~ategory comin] up on our Drioritysc~9dulq. \ 
You may nave oth~r fa~~ly members wh~s~ files have not yet b~.n \ 
reviewad. Their files will be revie~ed once w~ ~~ve ca~pl~t9d 
the review of ~ll hiqh~r priQrity catE~crias and r?ach the 
category of th~ ca3e~ of your remainin~ relatives. 

following is an ~nJlish transl~tion of the enclo~od Letter of 
Introducti~n : 

The above n~mea individu)l~ ap~ear to ~ualify fer re5attl.~rnt in the 
United Stat~~ of Aneric~. A final dacision as to their eligibility, 
no~ever, c~n only be macta ~fter thsy naV9 been intQrview~d hy th9 
appropriate Jnit~d St~tes immigr~tion or consular offici31~.and h~ve 
nad certa~n re~uir&d ~'?dic~l examinati~n~ and test!. ~ppr~val will 
depend on the inJividua13 b~inJ determined by U.S. officials, Drior to 
tne individual's d?parture from Vi~tnam, to b9 in ~~tiifRc~ory h~~lth 
and to maet th9 re~uir~ments of U.S. immigration l!w~. 

Therefore, ~noul1 thes~ individu~13 receiv~ exit p~rmi;sion from the 
V10tname~e ;ov~rnm~nt, we request that tney ~~ p~rmitt~~ t~ undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and proceisin; conn9cted with their 
application to laav~ Vi~tn~m under th? U.S. Orderly 0~p~rtur? PrJ~ram, 

including tha required ~~dical examination3 and test;, and th~t they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to ~pp~~r befor~ ~h~ apor~­

priate United ~t~t~s G~V3rnmant official~ to bg intorvi@~~~. 

Th& qualific~tion of any individu~l named in t~i~ 12tt?r f~r res3ttlg­
ment in the United St~tes may be inv~lidatad in cert~in ~ituations, 
including marriaJ~' divorce, th9 att"inment of ~ge of 21, or dea1h. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instruction; 

COM IBJJ 



EM::ASSY OF THE UtJITE~ STATES OF AMERIC.' 
~A~GKO~, THAILANJ 

OCT 27, 19~9 

TO wHON IT ~1 ~ Y C)N\..t;Hi: 

NGUY=N VAN HIEiJ 80iW 24 '.\~ Y 41 (IV 6~17) 

au UN G THI CH IN rl EP'WiII 1 ..; OCT .s9 WI FE 
NGUYi:N THI CrlANH T .11M B (')R·~ ")" '- ;l AUG 70 UN~IA~RIEO ~AUGHTER 
NGUYeN HH:U TKUN(, eO~N 27 ~P&< 73- UN~H\~RIE,) SON 

AUJR~SS IN VIETN~M: ~O~/1 S0 VI~T NG~E TINH,KHU 2 
P 26 
'~nIH THANH 
T /D HO CHI ~lINH 

VEWL~: 2512 

NHUNG WGUOI CO T~N TRE~ DAY OUOC COl NHU TAM ou TIEU-CHUAN D~ OI~H-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY N~IEN, SU CUYET-D!NH CU01 CUNG DE HQI DU ~IEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THuoe VAU CU)C PHONG-V~N eUA VIEN-CHUC so OI-TRU HaY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-~U\ VIEC KHAM sue K~OE VI THU-NGHIEM Y-TE-CAN 
THI~T. JE CO SU CHAP-THUAN cuor CUNG CU~ VIEN-CrlUC YOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ~OI KhJI VI~T-~AM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO sue KHQf TJT D~P V~ ~OI OU 
NHUNG UIEU-KrE~ eUA LU~T OI-TkU HOI-KY. 

VI THE, TRONS TRUONG HJP N~UNG N~UOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUY2N vr=T-N~M CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU ~UY VI CHO PHEP HO CUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-~UAN OEN H0-S0 XIN ~'t KHOI 
VI2T-NAM, THEO CHU0N~-T~!NH RA or co TRAT TU (OOP), KE cn ~HUNG THU­
TUe KHAM SUC-KHO~, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE C~N THIET VA ~UJC CHINH-CUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHU PHEP GAP VI2N-C~Ue co THAM-QUY~N CUl SHINH-PHU HOA-~Y De 
Duue PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN UUOC DINH-CU TA! H"A-KY CUA 3AT CU N~U0I NAO eo TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CJ THE KH0NG SO~ HI~U LUC NUA, TW1NG ~OT SO T~unN~ HOP, ~AO 
GOM CA HON-NHA~, LY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA O?I. 

OOP-I 
07/06 
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~~JASSY OF THE UNITfD STATES O~ AMERICA 
~A~G~OK, THA!L~NJ 

1CT 27, 1919 

TO WHOM 1T MAY C1NCER~: 

HOANG UAC T~UNG 

HO HOA seN 

ADJNESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL~: 2922£ 

6 FEJ S1 (IV 
1 DEC 61 WIfE 

JO~ LOT c C/C NG THIEN TnU~T 
? 01 
J 03 
rIP HO CHI MIN~ 

440\4) 

NHUNG NGUOI cu T~N T~EN DAY Duoe COl NHU T~M DU TIEU-CYU~N DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOl-KY. TUY NH!~N, SU DUYET-DINH CUOI tUNG DE HOI ~u OJEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUDC VA) cuoe P~ONG-V~N CUA VI~N-CHUC SO DI-TPU HQY TUY VIEN 
lANH-SU HCA-KY V~ KET-)UA Vlec KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIEf. DE CO SU CHA?-THUAN CUOI CUNG eUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KH! KOI KHOl VIET-~~M, MOl NGUOI CAN CO sue KHOE TOT DEP V~ HOI ~U 
NHuNG DIEU-KIEN eUA LU~T DI-TRU HDA-KY. 

VI THE, TR0NG TRUONG H0P NHUNG NGUOI NAY Duoe CHINH-JUYE~ VI~T-NAM CHO 
PH~P XUAT-CA~H, ChU~G TOI YEU eAU QUY ~I CHO PHEP HO Dunc THI HANH T~I 
VIET-NAM NHUNG T~U-TUC CAN THIEl LIEN-QU~N D~N HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NiM, THEO CrlUONG-TRINH ~A OJ CO T~Al TU (OOP), K~ C~ NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM sue-KHO~, lHU-N~HrEM Y-TE C~N THIET VA OU~C eHJNH-QUY~N 
VIET-NAM eHD P~EP ;AP VI~N-CHUC co THAM-~UYEN eUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUDC PHONG-VAN. 

DIEU KIEN ~UoC DINH-CU T~I HOA-KY eUA BAT CU NGUQI Ni~ CO TF~ TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CJ THE KHONG CON HlEU LUC NUl, TP~NG MOT SO TPUON~ HOP, e40 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LV-OI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY OUA ~Ol. 

OOP-I 
07/83 955570J 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the united States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 



/111 S ' /d? '-Ie /tftl?;' z;ft7 , 

EtI??tl 

Embassy of the United States of America 
DATE: 13 acT rr 
IV: ((((03 « 
PA: 

This is in response to your inquiry of 41/u Z /f'?f1 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 31 regarding the 

As requested, we are re-issuing a Letter of Introduction (LOI) reflecting 
the corrections mentioned in your letter. 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.' 

No further action will be taken on this case untir their names appear on 
a list of names received from the vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

I f the applicants receive, ex it permi ts, passports or other i nd ication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sin~ 

U.S. Orderly Departure program 
/ I I /'.. J" 

L{ .:.:/.s.- 'f".' "'-ht ,SI'0U/er bl. C"o(c.Io'Sk.d." . ' .. " "" /..," , - ... " I 
'- CULl"'j 
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• 
t ., ... .t'''' I .... Kl.nh eei : HQi Gia Dum Tu nhan chlnh tri Vlet Nam 

{ 
'1 K r..h thus :sa Chu tt.Ch, 

Toi ten Ie. Hoang 4il Trung, sinh ngay 6-2-1951 tQ,i Ihan 
~... ~... x ~ ... 

!hie", hi,n D«V ttti so 003 La, E, Chang cu .PTen th19n ThUft, P.l, 
Qatn ." 'fllADb. lb~ H~ chi Mi nh; 

Tran trQng de dan nay va hO sCI d! nh kem .pi den nQi, k:!nh 
xin Hoi giup da cho gia dinh toi duqc Thu Gi~i Thieu c Ja sli qaa:p 

~ , ... J"" Jo'" HoB. Ky CI Bangkok. 'foi xin tr1m bay hoan canh gla d1m toi nhu sau 
d: ][( Db lila Hoi gi up da : 

Nguyen toi la !hila t5y, S1 quan tham Dl\tu DO Chi HUy La-
.. ~.. ... t • 

Boan 1 libay Du. HOC tQ.P cai tao 6 n!lm. lia tra1 ngay 6-5-1981. Trong 
". A"" __ A ..... ~ .... , AI ~ 

thai glan hQC tap cai teo, vQ' toi te"1 Vu Le Hoa da bo Ni toi de 
", \0. " 9 ' \0. i'''''i lay chong khac vao nllm 1 79. Luc duqc ve sum hop g a dl.nh toi m:>' .1 At. ........ At. R ~ A" A hay gta d m toi da tan Vd. Toi rat dau 'kho vo cung. Tuy mien, 

nga..v 11/1)/1982 toi da lum don cung vai ho Sa d{nh kem ~i d~ V.§n 
,~ 'A. A. 

Phong ODP 0 Blngkok, xin cho vrt va con tOl d~ di theo tOl. theo 
Chuting tr!nh nhan dfJ,O d~c bi~t c u~ Chfnh Rlu Hoa Ky danh cho nhltng , , "'. " ~ A.... .' , ngUoi chung tOl.. Ben n!m 1984, v~ c ho":g tOl da ly dl vi slJ. tha thu 

~ A. AI ", AI I A. ..... 

C us tOl khong d\tQ'c daP ling. rua con trai toi duqc m~ no nU01 glu. 
N.§m 198:5, toi de nhan duQC thu 0101. Thieu (L.O.I.) co ten vrt toi 

" AI" "'.'" '", ."" A #I va con,qua mv toi fP'i cho toi. Vl hoan canh don Chl9C vaCUQC song 
, ... '" .... ... .... > \0. -;j", kho kh~n, nen ~en dau n~ 1ge7 tOl lap gia dlnh Ian nua de song an 

lIi ben nhau. vq sau nas cut! toi ten H'j Roa Sen, sinh nE"Oy 1/12/1961 
• , ... - , \0. '" '.'" , ,. 

t~1 sa Dec. Toi da 1~ d~ nhieu Ian gul den V!n Phong ODP a B.§ng-
", . " " . , ... .' .... Coc XIn cuu xet truong hq'p gia canh tal, va cho vet tal duqc di theo 
A # A. " f' " .., '" toi. Den nay, tOl chua r~~ duqc Sv tra lai nao tu VAn Phong nay • 

• " ,," A ..... ,..... '" A DUqc blet, Ba va Hoi da.giup do d~c nhieu n~i nh~n d~C 
.' A • • ~ ,.. • • .' -. ,,, A 

Thu Glai Thi~u. VQ.y toi khan cau xln Hoi glUp dO' cho hoan caM toi, 
~ '" A. A • , A" " ... " de vq chong tOl nhen dUQc thu Gldi Thi~u tu V!n Pho~g ODP, ngo haa 

chu.ng toi xin phep Ch{nh phU Vi~t Nam cho tai dtnh cu t<ji Rca KY. 
A " "'. - ....., Y A' "" " vq toi, ngu'ai cung que Val. Ba, da co gUi mot la thu va ho sel den 
• ~, , ... A"'" • A " ., ) 

tu gla c ua Da Vua roi. Toi c ung Xln thong bao voi HOi 1a gia dl.nh 
... - "'... " " 1 - .' toi dn thay 461 dHj chi nhu tren, khac veli di~ ChI c u trong Thu GlCli 

Thieu. MOi alt 1 ien 1tic xin baa va dill chi c uS. »" toi l HoiNG mr MAl, 
5909 IWJ DIlVE. ELLER WOOD - GEOBGIA .,0049, USA. Bote Mr. TRAN vm 
Alii, (04 ClIABLES S!REE'l', WOMH PERTH, 'IA. 6006, AUSTRALIA. 

Tham thit xin :a:i va Hoi nhan neli day long tha.nh k{nh va. 
bie"'t " ""i an c ua c hung to .-
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To : Dlrect.or 
Orderly DePBr'ure Ottl ••• 

Subject : APplicat.ion tor UI. Adais.loa of iarUCee. 

Dear Sir, 

I. under.ipe. KOAla DAC T.lUlO, bona on r.b. 6. 1951. in Phan 
fbi.t. a •• ldeo.e addre.. I 00) Lot I, Chuna Cu N&Uy.a-Thltn­
fhult. P.1. Q.J. TP.H~ chi M1Dh, ll't-I ... Last Rant t posit.ion 
pnol" t.o 1975 J S.cOIld Li.utenant, statt Off1oer ot In 1riIa •• 
ot Air Bora D1Y1.10n. Serial nUilber J 71/l4J046. fila. in re­
.d.oa,1_ : 6 ,. .. r., troll : Jun. &7 t 1975 to : Ma,. 6. 1981. 

Ha.e the honor to au_lt all cIoCUllen'. att.acbed t.o t.h1s appUea­
t.ion \e the O.D.P. Ottiee to pet1tlon tor is.uance ot the, Lt_ter 
ot Introduot,ien -&au. I .. nt all do ... eat. a'taelled to .. vera1 
app1icat.10n. tot.he O.D.F~ Ofrlce, _u\ I have not a. ye, rec.i.-. 
tb. an .... r tro. t.hl. Offio •• · 

P1 .... con.14er .., 1I&I"1tal .tatu, a. aoon •• po .. 1ble. I hope 
the OIP Ottice can alre. to accept IIJ' wit. named HO HOA SIR, 
born on Dec. 1, 1961 ill Sa-lee. a.eo.paDf.e Wid.r tbe US h ..... -
altar1u JIl"O&I"8JI. 

If 8ft,. ot.her intOl'llat10D or cioc •• n". an Deecl.d. pl .... coa.tact. 
.., une1e-1D-law in Auvalia : Mr. 'lRAI lIn AlII, 40 .. Obarle • • t,.._. lonh P.lI'th, 1fA 6006. Auat.ral1a. becauae.y aother oh_ 
chuC_the address ln 'he US. Current _cldre •• ot ., 80ther : ar.. BOdO 'lHI MAl. ., "leo, Dt:; ,pt. B.l • hr •• ' 'an. eleo·,.· Isa,s. USA. 5909 bAN :z,pJVE. El.J..EH 'WooJ)_ (iEoRc,iA 300A9~US,A_ 

Plea •• ra.ely. hera .,. respect and &r&~l'ude.-
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EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STA.TES OF AMERICA 
. : 

Bangkok, Thailand 

, 
,~ : ! Reference File No .. IV lli:~ 

Dear .Sir /Madam: : 1 .' . I~ i J),,~ 1'~~ . 
O ~e have rec ived the documents you/your relatives 

. recently sert us. .,. 

O We have not:received any of the documents we requested 
'in our earlier letter. : 

, 1 

Please inform usiof any chang6~ of address on the part of;you 
or your relativesL 

: I • 

. I ' 

When writing us aiways refer to the IV number(s" abOve •. 

U i 

. . 

OOP-29 2/82 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy 
Bangkok 
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EMBASSY Of THE UNITED 'STAT£~ Of J.MERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILANO 

JUN 6, 1985 
I 

TO ~HOM IT MAY CONCERN: /' 

HOl.NG OAC lRUNG 
\liJ Lt HOA 
HOAlliG VU LUAN 

ADDk£SS IN VIETNAM: 

29222 

90RN 6 FEe S1 
BORN·11 NOV 50 
BORN 27 OCT 74 

541/~A OlEN BIEN PHU 

Q. :5 
T. p. HO CHI Ml~H 

... 

! i _' ____ .~_ --- __ 

44034) 
t t 

• t 

SU QUAN ~O~ KY CHO PHEP NHUNG N;UCI eo TEN TRcN DAY D1 
~A~~KOK, THAI-LA~, D~ ~OP DO~ .TAI SU QUA~ MY 0: SANG HOA KY, 
vo: oi~u KJEN HO DUDe ~HAM sue KHOE TAl VIET N~M, VA cuee 
~h~k~' VA~:JUA DAI Jlr~ CAD UY LIEN HIEP QUOe OAC TRACH TY ~AN 
(U~HC*)~ eHUN~ t~I Y~U C~U GIOI THAM Q~Y~~ CAP CHe H' 3llY 
,(Ui<lTi CANH :UN6 NI'lUN<:> ~:AY TO CAN THIEl OF.- ~OI VIeT N;~.I 
lH~ ~ME~ICAN EM6~5SY GIV~S P£~MISSION FOR T~E 4dOV~ otRsnNS 
T~ COM~,TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLI~ATION AT T~~S . 
:;",::.":SY::TO (:0 TO T>1r U'.fITfD $TATES, PROV:r,::o Tl-lP.T tl.o;:Y HAVf' 
f... I1EDICAL ~XAMIN"l ION IN 'V!t:TNAM ANO AN ~NTERVH~' Y A R:o:~€­
Sl~lATIVE OF THE U~ITE) NATIONS HI~H COM~!SSrO~E~ FO~ ~EFu~r~S· 
(U~HCR). ~E RE'U~S' T~E AUTHO~ITleS TO !S$U~ EXIT P:PMI~S A~C. 
HI:: ~ECE.SSI"RY ~O(U~C'HS TO L''':AVf. V!~TNAfII.. 

I, ; 
NKUh~ NGUCl (E TiEN DA DUOe UNHCq &EN~HI Tel THAM QUY~~ 

~I~T NAM T~~6 ~A\h s~c~ C~I[U KHAN NHA~ CA~H H)A KY.I 
Tn£. '4Al'iiS Id'';::Vf ';A"':~ :. ::t~ Sll~rITTE~TO T;.Ii V:ETNI\-r/f~;; ;unwQ­

. : T : t:~ :1 Y T H t: U ~ H t F, (I.x T w' It. 1-' i R Ie A ~ ,,,,...:.~:f::~,,": y. .... c' ~ K : N 3 L ! :: T • 

• '>; c.; .. <oI~' ,.. *, "~' •. ,," • 

:.. ~ •• ,R,:",t·y / \ \ ;;: ..... , .. ~ ... 

1 ..: I.;. , • 

, 
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v~tT.NAM CONG .. HOA 
~ ;p"blique du Viet-Nam 

.. 
MAu J49/9P921LS23 

Kh(; 2lX27 

PHONG LUC-S" TOA Sa--THAM • • .SADEC. 
(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE litre INSTANCE DE _ ... . ..................... -.) 

" A • ~ t7'k..!_'"' BAN TRICH .. U)C SO KHAI-SANH .. _~ __ xa._,;(an...~.HII.UI.&.... _____ . __ . ___ .. 
(Exlraft au registre des actes de naissance) S C .' '}t,:, '" 

-- .. -.- ... ----....... --........... -----.-.... .... -.----.--.. ~.~!-·= .... -.... -48··---· .. -· .. ·-~i~:i~\·~\~~dM V ;t~N~~l 

. ~ 
r 

NifM __ l.2§~-_ s6 HlfU ... _ ..... _ ... ___ .__ '/. ' 
(Annee) '(Acte (va) ....... / 

.- '-'--'~---------II 
~-C~C: i ._------_. __ ._-_ .. -.. _-- .... --'- .. -.-~ __ . __ I 

T i!n, hQ dua con nit . . . 
(Nom et prenom de I'ellfant) ____ _ 

DO -:.n nguyen don so 5'38 ngly' 6-6-196 , 
--.. -~---- ---_. ~----.---- '--'~-'-~----~-~---I 

~ QoI: r , lrn .... ' 
Toa~g-~I!LVinh~~on,g_ . .P~~_L_ g,: t~n I 

. H()-H ) S t '\ OJ.' . ____ oa-----"-_en,.n~,_~~_E~~r ___ ~Jlg l?_J 

Nam, nO". • . 
(Sexe de !'enfant) __ ~_ 

Sanh n9..~y_!"a,?. 
(Date pe ni1;Ssall.....;;ce.=...) • ___ _ 

Sanh tl;'i cho nao 
(L lell de nal$Silllce) 

nmn 1961 -ea.! xl1Sn...IQu{nh tinh'SaD&o -~-.-~-'--' .... --- .... - .... - --..... --,C-_._,,--, 
T~n, hQ clla. . . 
(Nom etj'!.e:!.<!m d,1I p.!.~---:-__ 

~. .... t)." " t Con ngoa'1 hon eua Ho-vltn-Ttt va eua 
. --_._-- ,,_._---------------_._--

eha lam nghe gi . 
(Sa proleS:;lolI) ____ _ 

-~~c __ cna~nh~~nb'i_n .• ..l~-_--~- .. 
Nha cue (y dau. • • • 
(Son domicile) 

Vlnh-L.Qng.,ng~y --.l.1~~~-----.-.-
1~, hQ mo. • • . . 
(Nom CIt ,,":nom de 10 mertf). __ _ 

Mo lam nghe gt • ..., ' .:. _ 
(SIf prolcuion!...___ Chanh Luc-stl -------- - _.- ---. --- .--~-~~---- ----
Nha dra a dIu. . • . • . _I ~ , ! ;' ~;n c~~;~i'~8; tM. -:-.-.---.--: r----" - ... ~.n~~ . ~----- ---- .! L (~n.!ang de Icmme ~rlee}n _ !.... ••• ___ • __ .... _ _ ___ .... ____ ..--J 

T rad} y han (hanh, 

(Pour e.~riJit conior.me) 

( " ti!fI.. . 1!) $ 00 
'. out) 

~ .en Jai ~6:. U1t-9/OlJ.b NKL 
(Vuittance No) 

.... ' 
:. 1 :,~. " ~:: r:.!1 
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V·~T.NAM C¢NG.HOA 
r ;p"blique du Viet·Nam , ,~ 

Mlu ].t9/SP 921(S 23 
Rhll 2Lx27 

PHONG LUC-SU- TOA SO-THAM • • SADEC ... 
(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE lire INSTANCE DE.- ... .. _ ...... _ . .) 

., A " ~ 171o.'!_"&o. •. 
BAN TRICH .. UJC BO KHAI .. SAN H .... -_._. __ D.......:.a:an..."'!lI.).J.I&U.II......_._. ___ . ___ ... _._ .. ' 
(f"lra!t au registre des actes de naissance) '\~. 

. SADEC ." '" ~~ " - ... - .. ----... - .. -..... - -....... -,-..... - ...... , .. - .. ':.~ ........... --.... -- .. - ......... -.. - ........ ----.. -.. ---.. --.-... -..,.~-.-~. 'J,tNAM PHAN) 
ru:..l·'; 48 ;.t:..\' .. :~·\\'.~rSud Viet·Naml 

I 
I 

r 

x l.~ .., A .~'\" " • • • N liM - .. - ..... ----- SO HIE U '--"-- .... - .. --- <l • 
(Annt?e) (Acte ;'Jo) ..... . 

T rkh y ~an chanh, 
(Pour e.rlrait coniorme) 

Gt6 titn.. . 15 $ 00 
( 'oUt) 

. en Illi ~6:. U1t-9/OlJ.b NKL 
}uitfallct: No) 

.... ' 
.. I.; " -, I;: I J ...... -\-
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H91 Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

NGUYEN OUYNH GiAo 

NGUyeN VAN GO 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~PlOWMAN 
TIlAN KIM OUNG 

TIlAN TH! PHOONc 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

KHUe MINH THO' 

PresIdent 

NGUYEN OUYNH GiAo 

1~t VIce-President 

TIlAN KIM OUNC 

2nd VICe-President 

NGUyEN VAN cOt 
Secretary General 

TRAN TH! PHuONG 

OeDUty Secretary 
NGl/YI!N TH! ~H 

Treasurer 

co Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

H~PlOWMAN 
NGUYEN XuAN LAN 

*'" , , ....... I " 

HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VI~T NAM 
F~MJlIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 

Date 

APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: HOANG DAC TRIING 

Date of Birth: 02-06-51 

IV#: 44034 

VEWL #: 29222 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

~JUN 0 4 1989 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind 8Qd prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Tho (Mrs.) 

Enclosures. 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by 

as shown in the attachments. 



TiI1NH PH 0 H () ell f MINH 
Th. 1h lfilill ~iJ l.;;uAlJ BA 

ct'JNG iit.. xi lIOI CHU NGliiA vIiT 1\A..M 
u0c LIp Tl1 DO lIANlI Plroo-. . . . 

---000---

II HicH ciAO ~ uytT ,INJ C~G UriAN TliJ1N '.rllih LY HUN 
• •• ---

.., "'" " ? T0.1 i uyet dinh 80 89/CNTL n(ny 1 thnn( 6 flHIU 198'. coo 
To.-: ~ Nbru; dlln quQn· 3 TP. Ho chi Minh ,,~ vlec thtliW tlnh ly hin ..... . . 
£lttc I 

..... '''~''' .. Ben k1n In : ill Vu Le Hoo, 
• , 86 .... Tru q uc.n : 2 129 Trr.n lIt1ng :)no .... . . , 

Mghe nchlep : Ni1 trd . . . 

19,1 
Ql 

s1nh 195'0 
'l~ QI 

T hi 4{ n IilL::!i .w":N lot ~i 3 T P. .ti b CH i I. DiU 
• 

-(I-t-D 
", UYr.;T _ i)llUl .-

/ .... - .... - - - ,- -1 Ve 9 unn h~ v<! chx( : C~n[' :lhnn sl! thunn tUlh ly hon .... , . .---.. , -... -.. . . . 
Cillo QIlg Hon.ne Dl1:c Trune 'I'll bit Vu Le Hon • • ,,/ ;.. .... - t.....· .... :,:., Ve CQl'l ChWlC I Cang nblln Slt thee thunn CUD. hal bin 

• .. - L n\... • ". (IIIIW •• .... 

&1(~o tre H,jt)j1£ Vu LUl'..."l (19/"t) ch(J bC. Hon 21.1 !'lllii, C»1f: Trwl' 
, , IA - til' . _ .... .1 

d.ong flOP ph~ ton l:uoi cW &:.81 thll..'lg 1O\i (l1.t tram dUlg) ke 
,i III "" • _ .?, .. 

tll ngny rc G<"lYet r11nh \:h·:) clen khi tre Luo.n trltc'n£ tba.nh 18 tl101 , .... ....., " , 
vn CII"lr dlk/C quyen lui td1 chl1u flOC, rlno o~ CCIl cnl. 

l ' , ..... , A ... -
V ldi lch con cnl k.h1 cnn ~h1et eo the thny d: 01 vlec - ... " , ' ......... , . 

nuo! fill con ho~c mllc Ii ong gop phl ten nuC'l dlfdng, g1no d~c cm. 
...,' ",.,' 1 3/ Ve tol snn chW!c : Khonr CQ g 

• III 
fiel q lJiYet. 

in Phi Da-8l' 3~ mOl ben chiu 15& • 
III " .... ....!n' ~l.lyet d1nh co c1n tri nhti m.t i.)U nn. 

• •• 
... , 

T h rur. ph.:ln - , 
(<in ky) 

THAN' TdI T&:;};l MAL ------.----.-----
SA J i BIN Cllbm 

Tf. II~ chi Minh ncsy 26 thang 10 :n~ 1987 " ........ Ton nn Itll~ .. Yl dan q unn Ih 
• 

~ ...... PJ:JAN 



THANH PH 0 H () ClI t MINH 
Tm lH IniA'J.i .LU1H l{lJAN BA 

• - - -
cnIiG HbA. xi Inj1 cnu NGiiiA v!E'r HAH 

iJnc Lip TU' DO IWUl Hn1c· . . . 
---000 .... -

II HicH 610 "uy.&r .; Ilm CUNG NlIAI'l THuA:n TlIm LY HuN 
• •• - --

"'" ... 8 I " '. 01_ t Tai a uyet dinh SO 9 CHTL n[ny 1 thc.n[ b l1U1U I9U'"t' cun 
, # .....A. _. ...., ""... 1 

To;:: nn Nhnn dan qutpl 3 TP. Ho Chi Minh ve vi~c tI1U:}n. t .n.h 1y hOn 
eil1ll Z 

""'" ",..""",. 
Ben kin Ie. : Ih Vu Lo Hoo, 

, , '&. 
Tru q uo.n : 286/29 Tr~n HUnt: "" .,.. .... Nghe nghiep : No! trd . . . 

sinh 1951 
t 

Phu, F3 Q3 

sinh 1950 
F1lf. QI 

TbA An mIAH LnN ',;;W\:l~ 3 T1->. db ell! i-lLIm . 
." 

UY~T _ DIlUl .-
/ "" ... "" ~ - ~ 1 -1 Ve 9 unn hr:, vt! eh')nr; : C()nc 1'lhnn !'jLi thunn t nh 1y han ...,,.. , , .--., , ..., ,.." . . . 

cittD. ong Houn£ Drlc Trunc va b..'1 Vu Le lIM • 
• .. .,/ ~ -'.-, A. ... 

;,;., Ve con cbung : C0nc nhc.n Slt thoa. thlb'ln C~'l hni ben 
.. , as",.. 4 -,. ..... .......... 

gino tre II"unc Vu L~"'...'1 (19'7 ) cho txi Hen ZLl nuoi, 0111'. Trl.l.i1e , , ,,~- ~, - ... .., 
done cop phi ton nuoi CQ.'1 £:.01 thane 10(9 (mot tram done) ko 

" ..t " .... • t" .,II tu ngoy ra. Guyet d1nh \!ho den kili tre Lunn truclng thunh 18 tuoi ,- ""., " , 
vu one dllr:Jc quyen lui td1 Ch~H 50C, rino ('~ con cai. 

1 , , '!I. ... '.,II ...... 

V 1dl ich con cni kil1 can thict co the they d: 01 viec 
_ - • " , '...t ... - , • 

nuoi Ciu COIl ho~c untc dong cop phi ton nuC'i dtic1ne, eioo d!lc can. 
".,. .....' 1 3/ Ve to! san chUI'!G : Kbonr, co C 

t #II 
g1c.i quyet. 

" • A An phi DS-Sr 3 ($ moi ben chill 15S • 
#II ", _ t , 

Quyet d!nh co cia tr! nhu m!?t Olin an • 

.t , 
ThO-rr. phc.n - , 

(dn ky) 

THAN Td1 THAltiI MAL 
•• 

SA u Y BlN ClI!NH 
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~ KOA xl It(N an. MeHtA "I" ... ". 
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Xi, Th! trlln ____ ,-.,t."',.,n~ j 

Ill! :xli, Vn~ __ .. __ -=-~ __ 

~ KOA xl It(N an. MeHtA "I" ... ". 
~. l~p - Tv Do - h;>AlI Hue 

BAN SAO 
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1'0 : The Dirac 1Dr of 
rife Orderly Departure Office. 

in lllngtok, 'f htA iland • 

lu ly 2'5, 1988 

IV 1440~ 
rnLt 29222 

Subject: Application for US au18.lon of refu.lee. 

near Sir, 
I, un4eraiAfted 1I1AIG I>AO !ROIG, bom on "eb. 6, 19151 in Pban 
'hlet. Rank J Po.ltlon prior to 19715 : Seoon4 Lleut.ant, 
Ae 9 i8 ttln. Cb ief 0" Sec t Ion 2, and 0 0IIr.4n d tn« eff ic er Of' the 
re3r baa ~ of lat .ilr1cB4e of Air-Born Diy 1a 10 •• Serial nuibeJ' 
71/14 }O46. aeleu .. 4Il te I kay 6, 1981. Curroen't a44r_a I OO~ 'I 
Chun,. ou 1I1U18n !'hliD !hu.i.t, p.l, Q." T .F. HochiaiDh, VietllU, 

HaTe tile honor to ."bait 1bi. applioation -. "e ODP Office for 
cO!l8iderinl" -.rital ••• e,. 10 that loan be laau .. the 
Letter of Introdaotlon spin, ae .oon all po.aihle. Yo110.1nc 
18 .Y arlrital etatue I 

After pa •• eel throulh reo-eeluetion oastp8 for 6 ,.re, _d releae.d 
on kay 6, 1981, I kG. that ., wife na.ed VU L'I 11).1 bad left •• 
in the 19'roh 'to I.t marr1e4 ap.iD in 19751. I forga.e her, but 
.he did not let baok. Howe.er, I made application and enc lo •• d 
docuaente 10 the ODP 01'floe on May 11, 1982 and reQuested the 
ODP Office to ~iye per.iseio., for ., wife and scm accoapllny •• 
fro. Vi.tnu. I Bu.ffered hell elur ing 111 18 ttaa. '!Pinally, the 
llarr1.n.ge 118.. tel'llinated by the 4iYoroe decre. in 1984. And tben, 
I recei .. ed. t he letter of ~'troduo 't ion lated lee 6, 19815. 'fld. 
Oftiee gav. perllia.ion for ID1 wife aDd aon aoo..,.y •• aac1er 
the uS :plana re.ervecl for Poereone of apeoial hUll9.Di tar ian CO"lOera 

to the U .3. I tb.ank the OD' Office froll t .. bot1:o. of .Y heart 
f'orhuaanitar:lan aa.i.tn"loe. I haYa lot aarri __ in in Jan.1S87. 
Illy wife t

• naae i. W BOA S., b,om on Dec .1, 1961 in Sa-l)eo. I 
also made Ilpplloation and enDlo.ad 400ulIlI1_ -. thill ,Off:l.ce in 
00 t. 1987. I baYen't U Jet receive. the al'lllwer fr_ tb1e Office. 
please con.ider., aarito.l atatwl again. I hope the ODl;;'O:f'1'toe 
03~ a8ree to !'i'oept .y .ife and 418ab!ed chi14 af foraer wife 
acoompany .e. 

If any other inforant:lon or dooum.,.ta are needed, pleaee contact 
me or .,sother in the US I kra. W,UU THr kAI, 4'63 WALDROP Da. 
AP':r. lI.l '0IE3! P.A.IK_ Gll) RG IA 300 C;O, wben you r.Ti.. the file. 

plea_e receive here ., re.pect and «ratitiud •• 

lle~,eo tfuU, ,... •• 

~ 
., .. BJQ ....~_ ... 
.......... ........ J!!...a.... __ ___ ~ ... ~ _ ......... 








